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S� 1•web¥� Nehru: A little while qo we hid' a ·quesu6n about an extradition trollty Wlt_h Burma. Burma and J� arc very friendly countries, but in conaiderini this matter all kinds of little things arc suncsted by one aide and coniidcrcd by the other.
.Even more ao, thcac questions arc likely to
.arise witb Pakistan.

Sip-I lta�th: Sin� when has $is matter been pending oonaideratiop? Sin"
1947?

81ar1 Jawabarlal Nebru1 Not quite that I do not exactly rem�� � date, but some years ago, wlien It was dropped because of certain difficulties that had arisen.
It hu been taken up recently again.

Sbri Kamath1 Was the matter di.yppc,d bec:a(ne there were objections from Pakiatt.n'•
wqc, or did the c,tifficu, ties come from our side
<tr c,iid we ourselves drop the matter suo mou,?

S� ,awabarlal Nebr._ 1 No quoetion of our obteetinl to each oibw here. We d� with another co�try wirh which we have, a, the hon. Member knows, all ltin4s of problem,. Some of those probecms impinae on this also.

Slui Kamath1 Aava,ueuever.

�• of Looms � J�� Mllla

•,J6. Shrl Tuahar Chatterf�a1 Will the Minister of Co*laerd ... ' lnduatay be pleaecd to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 21 on the 16th July, 1956 and SQlte: •

(a) the total number of hours of wo rk that the 'Badli' workers are losina aa a result of the acalina up of 2i percent looms in Jute
Mills;

(b) whether any compensation ii being given to the 'Badli' workers for the loss of workinr hours; and

(c) if ao, what?
The MlDlater or Co� aad

lnduetry and Iron and St41el (Sbri 1'� T.
Krlalmamac:harl)1 (a) Since Badli workers constitute a floating Jabour force· employed in temporary vacancica, not only in ju� mills but in other industries u well, it is not
�saibte to give a specific fOP,ly to the qucerion,
}iowever, followina the acal.ipf of the looms, Blldli workers have been more extenlivcly employed in leave and other vacancies, with the result that the employment position
,eruaily, has not been maJerially aff'ccted.

(b) and (c). Do oot ariee.

Shrl Tll&har Cluat�,1 TA� hon· Minister said: the other day that if a quntion was P,Ut he would coll.:t �he illfor�tion and give the answer, but he ha'I said now

�t no de�nlte inforn\adcm is av.n.it,le.
Sbrt T • •  T Smib .... , ... arl1 We

have attempted to collect the information and the information that we have now ia that no ap¢6c anawer to the question railed Clift be given.

Cloth Prices

•9a,. Slui T. B. Vlttal Rao: Wlll the Minister of Commerce and Jnduetry be pleased to state the details of measures Government propose to take to checlt the rise in cloth prices in the country?

The M1n1tter of Coa1umer lndu, trl• (lbrl K111111tp)1 A statement is laid on the Table of the Hv-se. [Su Appendix V, amnexure No. s:z].

Slap T, B. Vlttal �: The atatement shows 1ome of the measures that have been and are being taken undrr thr Second Five Year Plan. Am I to understand that there wi'll be no decrease in the price of cloth at all after the completion of the Second Five
Year Plan?

The .Mlnlater of Commerce ud lnduatry and lroa and Steel (Sbrl T, T,
1Criehaamac:harf)1 No, Sir. The hon.
Member would be wrong if he is to make any such a88umptions.

Slui SadJuan Gupta: In the uate mcnt it is uid that one of the cauaes for the increue in cloth prices ia the increased demand. May I know whether the Govern ment have any data to show from which section of the people the incrtascd demand aria:a?

Slui T, T. Kmlanamaalaarl: No,
Sir.

Shrl Sluoee Narayan »•11 May I know since when these mcuures have been taken and whether there Is any indicrition aa to the lowering of prices ?

Sbrl T. T. ICrleluaamac:harl: There wu a aliJht lowcrin, of prices during the laat two months, but I cannot say that the position will remain stable.

Stael

•931- Shrl D. C. Sharma, Will the Minister of Commerce and laduatry be pleaaed to state:

(a) the quantity of steel proposed to be produced in India during the years
1956-57 and 1957-511; and

(b) the quantity out of it to be allocated to the Railways ?

· be Mlabter of Qnvy Ind�
(Slari M. M. Sbah)1. (a) 1 · 2 �Ilion tons
in j956-57 and 1 ·4 rrulbon ton,_ an 1957-58

(b) o · 3 million tona in each of the year
1956-57 and 1957-511.

8llrl D. C. llharmaa What wu the alloc:.ition demanded by the Railways for 1956-57 and 19'7·511 and what pcromta,e
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of the allocation has been met by indigenous production ?

Shrl M. M. Shahs The Railways dcma11dcd 10,6o,ooo tons in 1956-57 and
10,11,000 tons in 1957-58 out of which,
u I have indicated, three li1kh tons have been allotted from indigenous production.

Sbrl D. C. Sharma: May I know who the other large-scale consumers of steel in India arel and how Government arc going to allocate u1e indigenous steel to them?

Sbrl M. M. Sbah1 Now, there is no distinction between the allocation of indi genous steel and that of imported steel, after the equalisation scheme. After the allocation to the railways, the next main allocation is to the Defence Ministry, and after that, the State Governments and steel processing industriea.

Sbrl D. C. Sharma: In what way arc the Ministry of Iron and Steel proposing to meet the reasonable dcmand11 of the Railways during these two yc:ai s, and what proportion of imports is goinc to be allccatcd to them?

Sbrl M. M, Shah: Al I have already indicated, against the requirement of 10,6o,ooo tons, they have been allocated
3 lakhs of ton, from indigenous production, and 7,6o,ooo tons from imported steel.

a '""' � : � 1f'fi �
� � it!' !m 1'im fit; �T �
ij �  (�) � � lf\ � i
'lm if � � ?

Shrl M. M. Shah: It is too early to anticipate any price today.

Sbrl S. C. Samuta1 May I know whether Thomas quality of atccl ia going to be manufactured in India, and if so, whether the plants for steel production in India will have to be improved ?

Sbrl M. M. Shah: At prcacnt, there ia no Thoma, quality or any special atccl being manufactured. But there is a plan to pro duce 10,000 to J 5,000 tons of such categories of steel during the Second Five Year Plan period.

Shrlmatl Tarkethwarl Sinha: Just now, in reply to a aupplcmcntary question, the Minister stated that it is too early to prctumc the actual price of steel; Now the- whole industrial production is baaed on the production of steel. So, unless and until • • •

Mr, Speaker: No arguments,
Shrlmad Tlll'llnbwarl Slaha I I

am not patting forward any arewnenta.
Pint, let me be allowed to put the whole qucttion, and then you can judge. The whole structure of industrial development ia baled on the prices of steel, because the original estimates of the steel constructions depend on them. On what basis will our industrial targets will be fixed, if the actual price is not known and is not calculated ?

The M.lnbter of Commerce and lnduatry and Iron and Steel (Sbrl T. T. krlabnamacharl)1 The people who start industrica will base their calculation& on the price of steel obtaining in the world markets.

Shri IC. IC. Baau: On the wishes of the Commerce and Industry Minister.

Pudlt D, N. Tlwary1 What is the public demand for steel, and what percentage of it is met from indigenous steel production ?·

Shrl M. M. Shah: As I have already indicated before, the prcaent demand is:
about 3 • s million tons of which 1 · 2 milHon tons is indigenous production and 2 million tons will be earned by imports. Also·
imports of steel are allowed freely to meet any public demand. There is no difference between indigenous and imported steel. It is all pool price now. What�ver jg import�
by Government is thrown into the pool in. the equalisation fund.
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